Chapter
7

Evaluations and Suggestions



Evaluation by Participants

The following are the results of the Evaluation Sheets answered by the participants (NLs and PY’s) at the end of the

Program.

Note: Responses from 10 National Leaders and 110 Participating Youths.

Numbers are rounded to the nearest whole number.

Numbers may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[Overall]

The mean average of overall evaluation is 4.37, with 92% of participants rating 4 or higher (good, excellent). With a

rating of 4 or higher (agree, strongly agree), 96% of participants agree that the Program contributes to "promoting mutual

understanding" and 98% agree that it contributes to "establishing friendship" between people from different countries.

Brunei Darussalam

Q. What is your overall evaluation of the 47th SSEAYP?

Average
27 64 9 418
Cambodia 73 27
Indonesia 64 36
Japan 43 48 10 4.33
Lao PD.R. 18 55 27
Malaysia 18 64 18
Philippines 82 18 4.82
Singapore 64 36
Thailand 55 45
Viet Nam 73 18 3.91
Total 45 47 8 4.37
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Q. Do you agree that this Program contributes to promoting mutual
understanding between you and people from other countries?

[

Average: 4.68
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Q. How do you evaluate the contribution of this Program to your
self-development? Please answer for each attribute.

Average: 4.79

Total 16 3
0% 26% 46% 66% 86% 100%
- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree)
Q. What is your overall evaluation of the 47th SSEAYP?
Average
a. Communication skills ‘ 18 | ‘ 4.26
b. Leadership skills 24 | H 1 4.06
(abili(t:y Tgoatgg?;:so 'S#QE.Zﬁ!'S | 16 [ ] 4.05
to ctjhé %iilggrgn;ecsuﬁ&rlzz ‘ 15 | | 4.34
play an acive rols/ challonge | 16 [ |e2s
(cooperativenessf'z:{-;\}cc)jilifEé)Ei%izlﬂi(tj;1 |E1t ;Oggrm)g ‘ 17 | H 1 4.26
as a citizen %f yoeuqtgzvﬁngoﬁggr?/ ‘ 14 | |2‘ 4.15
h. Sense of responsibility ‘ 14 | | 4.35
i. Self-management ‘ 16 || 1 4.33
j. Discussion with others ‘ 15 | |2‘ 4.24
1
inside akﬁngﬁ?s?gea&%%%tma?; ‘ 16 ” 1 4.42
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Q. Do you agree that participation in this Program will enhance your
career prospects? Average: 4.27

Total__ i s H
[ [
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Q. Do you agree that this Program encourages your willingness to participate in
social contribution activities? Average: 4.42

TotaI-_ = 2 )
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[Online Exchange]

Q. How did you like the keynote speech by Ms. Pannaritsara
Chuenjitrabhiramon on November 12? Average: 4.00

Total __ & | 26 2E
[ [ [
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Q. How did you like the NL Session on November 19?

Total__ 31 7 Hp
[ [

Average: 4.23
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[Discussion Program]

Q. Are you satisfied with the contents of the group discussion? (PYs only)

Average

DG-1: Quality Education 14 9 3.64

DG-2: Gender Equality and
Women's Empowerment el 8.77

DG-3: Economic Growth and
Sustainable Cities and Communities e 14 427
DG-4: Energy, Measures against Climate 36 14 4.09

Change, Recycling-oriented Society )
DG-5: Good Health and Well-being 36 4.62
Tota 33 16 1 |a07
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B 5 Completely satistied) [ |4 [ |3 [ ]2 [ |1 (Notatall satisfied) [B0M NA

Q. How well did you participate in the group discussion? (PYs only)

Average: 4.19
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Q. How do you evaluate the Field Study in terms of its relevance to the group

Bl 5 Excellenty [ ]J4 [ ]33 []2 [ ]1(Bad)

discussion theme? Average
DG-1: Quality Education 13 4.50
DG-2: Gender Equality and Women's 4 375

Empowerment
o B ot St s [ar
it Crang Reygranss Sy 8| |34
DG-5: Good Health and Well-being 13 4.33
Total 23 21 3 4.03
0% 20% 40% 63% 8(‘)% 100%

DG-1: GiFT (Global Incubation x Fostering Talents)

DG-2: NPO Corporation Gender Equal

DG-3: HITOTOWA INC.

DG-4: Hachidori Solar Corporation Ltd. / Boderless Japan Corporation
DG-5: TANITA Corporation
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[Local Program]

Q. Do you agree that the Japan-ASEAN Youth Exchange Program in local

program contributes to promoting mutual understanding between ASEAN

Average: 4.73

member countries and Japan?

[
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Q. How was your homestay (home visit) experience?

Average: 4.68
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